Question 39: Are any firearms kept in or around your home?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 55.1% 43.6% 1.2% 1493
Sex Male 64.7% 33.5% 1.8% 697
Female 46.8% 52.5% 0.7% 796
Race African - American 29.8% 70.2% 115
White 58.6% 40.3% 1.1% 1298
Age 18 to 29 50.0% 48.6% 1.4% 290
30 to 45 54.8% 44.2% 1.0% 363
46 to 64 58.7% 40.5% 0.8% 484
65 and over 55.9% 43.0% 1.1% 329
Education Less than high school 51.8% 47.1% 1.1% 232
High school graduate 56.0% 42.8% 1.2% 499
Some college 55.8% 43.6% 0.6% 446
College graduate 55.5% 42.7% 1.8% 303
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 46.6% 52.8% 0.7% 315
Between 138% and 200% FPL 57.4% 42.3% 0.3% 229
Above 200% FPL 62.9% 36.7% 0.4% 710
Insurance Status Insured 54.8% 44.2% 1.0% 1305
Not insured / Don't know 60.0% 37.8% 2.2% 180
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 61.3% 37.6% 1.1% 588
Good 49.2% 50.0% 0.8% 493
Fair / Poor 53.5% 44.7% 1.8% 412
Registered to Vote Yes 58.2% 40.6% 1.1% 1236
No 40.1% 58.4% 1.5% 252
Party Identification Democrat 43.2% 56.1% 0.7% 597
Independent 70.3% 27.8% 1.9% 133
Republican 67.7% 31.4% 0.9% 612
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 63.2% 36.2% 0.6% 299
Louisville Area 39.8% 59.4% 0.8% 304
Northern Kentucky 47.9% 48.3% 3.8% 286
Lexington Area 52.2% 47.7% 0.1% 306
Appalachian ADDs 67.2% 30.6% 2.2% 297
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 52.4% 46.5% 1.2% 931
R born in Appalachia only* 51.9% 42.4% 5.7% 64
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 54.7% 451% 0.2% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 64.9% 33.9% 1.1% 294
County Designation Urban County 43.7% 55.8% 0.4% 498
Suburban County 49.8% 46.7% 3.5% 321
Rural, small city 66.1% 33.2% 0.7% 675
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Question 39: Are any firearms kept in or around your home?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Children In HH No Children in HH 55.2% 43.4% 1.4% 971
One or More Children in HH 56.0% 43.2% 0.7% 502
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Question 40: Are any of these firearms now loaded? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KEEP FIREARMS IN HOME]

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 48.4% 47.9% 3.8% 821
Sex Male 56.9% 42.2% 0.9% 448
Female 38.2% 54.6% 7.2% 372
Race African - American® 56.0% 44.0% 34
White 47.9% 48.1% 4.1% 758
Age 18 to 29 45.7% 45.8% 8.5% 145
30to 45 55.4% 39.5% 5.2% 199
46 to 64 48.8% 50.3% 0.8% 283
65 and over 41.4% 55.4% 3.2% 183
Education Less than high school 49.6% 38.5% 11.8% 120
High school graduate 43.9% 54.3% 1.7% 280
Some college 55.1% 41.7% 3.3% 249
College graduate 44.9% 52.9% 2.1% 167
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 39.7% 50.3% 10.0% 147
Between 138% and 200% FPL 62.2% 37.8% 131
Above 200% FPL 50.1% 47.6% 2.3% 445
Insurance Status insured 47.8% 48.5% 3.6% 713
Not insured / Don't know 52.1% 43.4% 4.4% 107
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 45.5% 50.3% 4.1% 360
Good 50.6% 47.8% 1.6% 241
Fair / Poor 50.6% 43.9% 5.5% 219
Registered to Vote Yes 49.1% 47.0% 3.9% 77
No 43.7% 53.7% 2.6% 101
Party Identification bemocrat 38.5% 51.9% 9.6% 257
Independent 40.8% 57.3% 1.9% 93
Republican 56.4% 42.6% 1.0% 413
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 51.9% 47.6% 0.5% 189
Louisville Area 46.8% 48.9% 4.3% 121
Northern Kentucky 40.9% 53.6% 5.5% 137
Lexington Area 52.4% 37.2% 10.4% 159
Appalachian ADDs 47.3% 50.0% 2.6% 198
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 48.3% 48.7% 3.0% 487
R born in Appalachia only* 30.6% 66.9% 2.5% 33
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 53.2% 46.8% 110
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 49.1% 42.9% 8.0% 190
County Designation Urban County 40.2% 56.1% 3.7% 217
Suburban County 52.2% 44.3% 3.6% 160
Rural, small city 51.0% 451% 3.9% 444
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Question 40: Are any of these firearms now loaded? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KEEP FIREARMS IN HOME]

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Children In HH No Children in HH 48.5% 48.0% 3.5% 535
One or More Children in HH 48.4% 47.3% 4.3% 280
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Question 41: Are any of these loaded firearms also unlocked? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KEEP LOADED FIREARMS IN HOME]

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 63.8% 36.0% 0.2% 396
Sex Male 64.7% 35.0% 0.3% 254
Female 62.2% 37.8% 142
Race African - American* 73.7% 26.3% 19
White 63.4% 36.4% 0.2% 362
Age 18 to 29* 67.3% 31.5% 1.3% 66
30 to 45 64.1% 35.9% 109
46 to 64 64.4% 35.6% 138
65 and over 60.2% 39.8% 76
Education Less than high school* 71.0% 29.0% 60
High school graduate 60.1% 39.3% 0.7% 123
Some college 66.5% 33.5% 137
College graduate* 58.7% 41.3% 74
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL* 58.0% 42.0% 58
Between 138% and 200% FPL 73.2% 26.8% 81
Above 200% FPL 63.2% 36.8% 222
Insurance Status Insured 64.2% 35.6% 0.2% 340
Not insured / Don't know* 61.5% 38.5% 56
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 66.0% 34.0% 163
Good 67.9% 31.4% 0.7% 122
Fair / Poor 56.1% 43.9% 111
Registered to Vote Yes 65.5% 34.5% 351
No* 49.5% 48.6% 1.9% 44
Party Identification Democrat 56.1% 43.9% 99
Independent* 54.0% 46.0% 38
Republican 66.7% 33.0% 0.4% 232
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 74.6% 25.4% 98
Louisville Area* 52.8% 47.2% 57
Northern Kentucky* 42.6% 54.1% 3.2% 56
Lexington Area 64.7% 35.3% 82
Appalachian ADDs 63.1% 36.9% 94
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 62.9% 36.7% 0.4% 234
R born in Appalachia only* 54.5% 45.5% 10
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 68.5% 31.5% 58
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 64.2% 35.8% 93
County Designation Urban County 55.2% 44.8% 87
Suburban County 63.6% 35.4% 1.0% 83
Rural, small city 67.2% 32.8% 226
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Question 41: Are any of these loaded firearms also unlocked? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KEEP FIREARMS IN HOME]

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Children In HH No Children in HH 69.0% 30.6% 0.3% 259
One or More Children in HH 53.1% 46.9% 135
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